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No. 427, A.] [Published June 25, 1959.

CHAPTER 129

AN ACT to amend 49.53 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to examination
of public assistance records and the notification of each recipient of
aid whose record has been inspected.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

49.53 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read :

49.563 (2) (b) Such report shall be kept as a public record by the
county agency and shall be open to public inspection at all times during
regular office hours. Any person except any public officer, seeking per-
mission to inspect such book shall * * * prove his identity ani shall be
required to sign a statement setting forth his address and his reasons for
making such request and indicating that he understands the provisions



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not seggiext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

of par. (¢) with respect to the use of the information obtained. The use
of a fictitious name is a violation of this section. Within 72 hours after
any such record has been inspected, the agency shall mail to each person
whose record was inspected a notification of that. fact and the name and
address of the person making such itnspection. The agency shall keep a
record of such requests. ‘

Approved June 18, 1959,
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